
From: Ottinot,Hans <Hans.Ottinot@citynmb.com> 
Sent: Monday, March 13, 2023 9:51:26 AM 
To: Defillipo, Anthony <Anthony.Defillipo@citynmb.com>; Joseph,Michael 
<Michael.Joseph@citynmb.com>; Smukler, Fortuna <Fortuna.Smukler@citynmb.com>; Smith, Phyllis 
<Phyllis.Smith@citynmb.com>; Fleurimond, McKenzie <McKenzie.Fleurimond@citynmb.com>; Jean, 
Daniela <Daniela.Jean@citynmb.com>; Chernoff, Jay <Jay.Chernoff@citynmb.com> 
Cc: Sorey, Arthur <Arthur.Sorey@citynmb.com>; Bernard, Andrise <Andrise.Bernard@citynmb.com>; 
Brown, Kemarr <Kemarr.Brown@citynmb.com>; Pamala Ryan <pamala@ottinotlawpa.com>; City 
Attorney Office <CityAttorneyOffice@citynmb.com>; Luis Suarez <lsuarez@hsmpa.com> 
Subject: Order Granting Plaintiff's Emergency Motion to Compel Commissioners Attendance  
  

Dear Honorable City Commission: 

Please find attached the Circuit Court’s Order Compelling members of the City Commission to 
attend the commission meeting scheduled March 21, 2023. 

Please be advised that members of the City Commission are required to comply with the Court 
Order.  I strongly recommend compliance with the Order.  There is no discretion. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Regards, 

Hans   

 

Hans Ottinot 

Managing Partner 

 

(954) 254-8054 
5944 Coral Ridge Drive, PM#201 
Coral Springs, Florida 33076 
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